
Sasheen Baker - Administrative Assistant
Sasheene.baker@grandronde.org 
503-879-2275

Higher Education Programs
-Staff Contact List- 

Bryan Langley - Higher Education Manager
Full Time College Program – Bachelor and Graduate Degree
Bryan.langley@grandronde.org 
503-879-2276

Joshua Clift – Post Secondary Education Coordinator 
Full Time College Program – Community College and
Vocational Programs
Joshua.clift@grandronde.org 
503-879-1635

Tracy Biery – Continuing and Adult Education Coordinator 
Part Time College Program, GED, Early College Program 
Tracy.biery@grandronde.org 
503-879-4591

Melissa Palanuk-Mercier – Education and Career Coach 
Academic Advising, Career Readiness and Exploration,
College Admission, Scholarship Application, FAFSA, and
Higher Education Sponsorship program. 
Melissa.palanuk@grandronde.org 
503-879-1345

Glenna Berry – Literacy Specialist 
Works to close the achievement gap in reading and literacy.
Glenna.berry@grandronde.org 
503-879-2282
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